City News

Print

RESCISSION OF PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE

Post Date:03/01/2017 2:31 PM

TO:  Melbourne water customers at the following addresses:

1791 and 1792 McKinley Ave.
1791 and 1792 Jackson Ave.
1792 Washington Ave.
1792 Harrison Ave.
924 – 1269 Garfield St.
1740 and 2080 - 2222 Sarno Rd.

The precautionary boil water notice issued on February 27 is hereby rescinded following work to repair a water main in the area and the satisfactory completion of the bacteriological survey showing that the water is safe to drink.

If you have any questions, please call City of Melbourne Public Works & Utilities Administration office at (321) 608-5000, or the after-hours emergency number of (321) 255-4622.


Return to full list >>